
Last Name First Name Middle Initial CAPSN Grade Charter Number

Duty Assignment Wing Unit Name

FROM: TO

(Duty Title/Status) (Duty Title/Status)

Officers changing duty assignments must complete information on reverse.

X AWARD ACTIVITY AND SERVICE RIBBON CHECKED BELOW: X AWARD OF CLASP (For additional award)

Command Service Ribbon National Cadet Competition Ribbon Cadet Orientation Pilot Ribbon

X Red Service Ribbon National Color Guard Ribbon Counter drug Ribbon

Find Ribbon Cadet Advisory Council Ribbon Encampment Ribbon

Air Search and Rescue Ribbon Cadet Community Service Ribbon Recruiter Ribbon

Disaster Relief Ribbon Cadet Special Activities Ribbon A. Scott Crossfield Award

IACE Ribbon Other (Specify)

FROM: TO

REQUEST FOR AND APPROVAL OF PERSONNEL ACTIONS

I. PERSONAL DATA

         See Attached See Attached #N/A #N/A

Active Patron

III. AWARD OF ACTIVITY AND SERVICE RIBBONS (CAPR 39-3)

IV. TRANSFER (CAPM 39-2)

#N/A ILLINOIS       See Attached
II. DUTY ASSIGNMENT/STATUS CHANGE (CAPR 35-1)

FROM: TO

(Charter Number) (Charter Number)

FROM: TO

(Date) (Date)

Unit Charter No. Signature of Requester Typed Name and Grade of Requester

APPROVED Signature of Flight/Squadron Commander Flight/Squadron Date

APPROVED Signature of Group Commander Group Date

APPROVED Signature of Wing Commander Wing Date

APPROVED Signature of Region Commander Region Date

CAP FORM 2A, OCT 08 PREVIOUS EDITION WILL NOT BE USED OPR/ROUTING: DP

VI. REMARKS (use reverse side of form if additional space is required)

Red Service Ribbon. Awarded at the end of 2 years (as a cadet or senior member in good standing).(1) 

First Bronze Clasp. Awarded at the end of 3 additional years (total of 5 years).(2) Additional Bronze 

Clasps. One additional bronze clasp will be awarded for each additional 5 years of service. A maximum of 

three bronze clasps (denoting 15 years of service) will be worn.(3) Longevity Device. A metal number, 

denoting years of service, awarded at the end of 20 years and in increments of 5 years thereafter. The 

longevity device is worn centered on the red service ribbon and the bronze clasps are no longer worn. 

Members achieving 20, 30 and 40 years of service may also receive an appropriate certificate from their 

unit to commemorate this accomplishment. Awards listed below are for contunous membership from last 

join date and current date. An * to the right of service date denotes a break in service. 

GLR-IL-001 Richard G Miller, Lt Col

NOTE: The gaining unit commander should initiate the transfer form. The losing unit commander has 60 days after the transfer action 

V. RETIREMENT (CAPR 39-1)

The above named individual is eligible for retirement from Civil Air Patrol in accordance with CAPR 35-1. His/her period of CAP service is 

GLR-IL-001 ILLINOIS

I certify that all pertinent directives have been complied with and that this action is in the best interest of Civil Air Patrol.

GLR-IL-001 1-DEC-2022



Name

VI. REMARKS (Continued)

609431

551380

660297

660375

661011

661014

5

5

5

CAPID Unit Length

50

GLR-IL-036 20

GLR-IL-999 15

GLR-IL-274 15

122591

120678

435619

435622

548706

608114

608189

608387

GLR-IL-049

661033

661174

661287

660576

660607

660612

660613

660629

GLR-IL-334

GLR-IL-061

GLR-IL-008

GLR-IL-061 5

GLR-IL-274 5

GLR-IL-271

2

2

GLR-IL-075 2

GLR-IL-075 2

GLR-IL-274 2

GLR-IL-049 2

GLR-IL-284 2

Lt Col Andrew  Kowalski 

GLR-IL-284 2

GLR-IL-327 2

GLR-IL-036 2

GLR-IL-189 2

GLR-IL-286 2

GLR-IL-271 2

GLR-IL-189

Maj Nina A Rossini 

Lt Col John W Fletcher 

Capt Rebecca Sutera Tulloch 

2d Lt Benjamin Thomas Moses 

2d Lt Michael G Fogie 

SM Donald K Karper 

C/2dLt Benjamin Neal Folgers 

C/SMSgt Faith  Loyd 

SM Thomas E Stutesman 

C/SrA Daniel  Roque 

C/SSgt Allie Mae Leone 

C/MSgt Jackson Martin Lee 

SM Christopher J Carlis 

2d Lt Clement  Cherian 

MSgt Stephen M Noud 

C/SSgt Samuel J Altice 

CADET James  Fogarty 

C/SSgt Andre Jalen Taylor 

C/SSgt Krista Ann Marie Allen 

C/A1C Victoria Lili Kluzak 

C/Amn Jacob Patton Arthur 


