## REQUEST FOR AND APPROVAL OF PERSONNEL ACTIONS

I. PERSONAL DATA							
Last Name First Name Middle Initial		CAPSN	Grade	Charter Number			
See Attached  Duty Assignment		See Attache	ed #N/A Unit Name	#N/A			
#N/A		ILLINOIS		See Attached			
II. DUTY ASSIGNMENT/STATUS CHANGE (CAPR 35-1) FROM: TO Patron							
(Duty Title/Status) (Duty Title/Status)							
Officers changing duty assignments must complete information on reverse.  III. AWARD OF ACTIVITY AND SERVICE RIBBONS (CAPR 39-3)							
III. AWARD OF ACTIVITY AND SERVICE RIDDONS (CAPR 33-3)							
AWARD ACTIVITY AND SERVICE RIBBON CHECKED BELOW: X AWARD OF CLASP (For additional award)							
Command Service	ce Ribbon National Cac	et Competition Ribb	on Cadet	Orientation Pilot Ribbon			
Red Service Ribbon National Color		or Guard Ribbon	ibbon Counter drug Ribbon				
Find Ribbon Cadet Advisor		ory Council Ribbon	Ribbon Encampment Ribbon				
Air Search and R	unity Service Ribbor	n Recru	iter Ribbon				
Disaster Relief R	al Activities Ribbon	A. Sco	ott Crossfield Award				
IACE Ribbon Other (Specify)							
IV. TRANSFER (CAPM 39-2)							
· · · ·							
FROM: (Charter Number	)	TO (Chart	ter Number)				
•	, ommander should initiate the transfer fo	,	,	ays after the transfer action			
				•			
The above named individ	ual is eligible for retirement from Civil Ai	ENT (CAPR 39-1)  Patrol in accordance	e with CAPR 35-1 I	His/her period of CAP service is			
FROM:	adi io cligible for retirement from Givii 71	TO	SE WILL GALLET GO 1.1	nomer period of entire service is			
(Date) (Date)							
VI. REMARKS (use reverse side of form if additional space is required)							
Red Service Ribbon. Awarded at the end of 2 years (as a cadet or senior member in good standing).(1)							
First Bronze Clasp. Awarded at the end of 3 additional years (total of 5 years).(2) Additional Bronze							
Clasps. One additional bronze clasp will be awarded for each additional 5 years of service. A maximum of							
three bronze clasps (denoting 15 years of service) will be worn.(3) Longevity Device. A metal number,							
denoting years of service, awarded at the end of 20 years and in increments of 5 years thereafter. The longevity device is worn centered on the red service ribbon and the bronze clasps are no longer worn.							
Members achieving 20, 30 and 40 years of service may also receive an appropriate certificate from their							
unit to commemorate this accomplishment. Awards listed below are for contunous membership from last							
join date and current date. An * to the right of service date denotes a break in service.							
I certify that all pertinent directives have been complied with and that this action is in the best interest of Civil Air Patrol.							
Unit Charter No.	Signature of Requester			Grade of Requester			
GLR-IL-001		lar	Richard G Miller, Lt Col				
APPROVED	Signature of Flight/Squadron Command	der Flight/	'Squadron	Date			
APPROVED	Signature of Group Commander	Group	)	Date			
APPROVED GLR-IL-001	Signature of Wing Commander	Wing	N. D. H. 004 H. 1212	Date			
APPROVED	Signature of Region Commander		LR-IL-001 ILLING	DIS 1-DEC-2022 Date			
ALLUAED	Signature of negion worminander	Regio	П	Dale			

VI. REMARKS (Continued)								
<u>Name</u>	CAPID	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Length</u>					
Lt Col Andrew Kowalski Maj Nina A Rossini Lt Col John W Fletcher Capt Rebecca Sutera Tulloch 2d Lt Benjamin Thomas Moses 2d Lt Michael G Fogie SM Donald K Karper C/2dLt Benjamin Neal Folgers C/SMSgt Faith Loyd SM Thomas E Stutesman C/SrA Daniel Roque C/SSgt Allie Mae Leone C/MSgt Jackson Martin Lee SM Christopher J Carlis 2d Lt Clement Cherian MSgt Stephen M Noud C/SSgt Samuel J Altice CADET James Fogarty C/SSgt Andre Jalen Taylor C/SSgt Krista Ann Marie Allen C/A1C Victoria Lili Kluzak C/Amn Jacob Patton Arthur	122591 120678 435619 435622 548706 608114 608189 608387 609431 551380 660297 660375 660576 660607 660612 660613 660629 661011 661014 661033 661174 661287	GLR-IL-008 GLR-IL-036 GLR-IL-999 GLR-IL-274 GLR-IL-274 GLR-IL-271 GLR-IL-271 GLR-IL-334 GLR-IL-061 GLR-IL-274 GLR-IL-069 GLR-IL-049 GLR-IL-049 GLR-IL-075 GLR-IL-075 GLR-IL-075 GLR-IL-286 GLR-IL-281 GLR-IL-281 GLR-IL-289 GLR-IL-289 GLR-IL-289 GLR-IL-327 GLR-IL-327 GLR-IL-3284	50 20 15 15 5 5 5 5 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2					